
;i936

National Power Corporation
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

(SHOPPING-52.1 b)

18 March 2024

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-CWA24-006. Ref. No. ^t\SZ^d^ol__________ and
submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor Diliman Quezon 
City on or before 09:30 A.M. of 01 April 2024.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
For Platinum Members:
1. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the attached 

"Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex “A" is expired, it shall be 
accepted together with the official receipt as proof that the bidder has applied for 
renewal.

For Red or Blue Members:
1. Valid Mayor's Permit
2. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

• Other documents to be submitted:

In case no bid or insufficient number or bids is received on 01 April 2024. the deadline for 
submission may be extended, as follows:

First (1st) Extension 
Second (2nd) Extension 
Third (3rd) Extension

The RFQ/Bid Proposal shall be submitted by the bidder to NPC on the manner of submission 
based on the ABC as foilows:

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

EH Up to PhplOO, 000.00 - via fax/e- mail/ bid proposal to procurement officer
H^bove Phpl00,000 up to Phpl.OOO.OOO - via Sealed Offer (use drop box @ procurement office)

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Nathalie Claire R. Abarauez 
at telephone no/s. 8921-3541/ local no. 5244 / Fax No. 8922-1622 with e-mail address at 
bcsd(S)napocor.aov.Dh or ncrabarauez^naoocor.aov.Dh.

Very truly yours,

ATTY. MEt^d^. RIDULME

Vice President, Office of the Legal Counsel and
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

BACOHC PIUPISAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y, Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue. Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website; www.naDocor.aov.Dh

O
CERTIFICATION

INTERNATIONAL
itono\:V3li

http://www.naDocor.aov.Dh


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 

(SHOPPING - 52.1 b)
1. Scope of Works; PR NO. HO^WA24«OOB / REF NO. - Modm
For the SiUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MATERIALS AND EQUI PMENT

PR tom DESCRIPTION QTY. ABC (PhP)
1 BOOTS, RUBBER 14 PAIR 8,400.00
2 CHAIR MONOBLOCK, WHITE WITH BACKREST 

WITHOUT ARMREST 10 PC 6,500.00

3

general OFFICE CHAIR MIDBACK CHAIR 
WITH FIXED ARMRESTS, POLYPROPYLENE 
SHELL BACK COVER, ADJUSTABLE 
BACKRESTS, ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT-
HYDRAULIC LIFT. 5 LEG

8 PC 27,000.00

4

HAFffl DRIVE EXTERNAL PORTABLE
EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE 2TB USB 3.0 and USB 
2.0 AUTOMATION CONTINUOUS BACKUP 
PASSWORD PROTECTION SYSTEM HIGH 
CAPACITY

3 PC 20,799.39

5 KNIFE, SWISS STAINLESS WITH COMPLETE
ACCESSORIES 2 PC 3,800.00

6 MOUSE OPTICAL, USB CONNECTION TYPE 2 PC 600.00

7
TABLE FOLDING COLOR: WHITE: 6 FT
COMMERCIAL GRADE FOLDING TABLE, 
STACKABLE DESKTOP. STURDY, FOLDING 
FRAME. LIGHTWEIGHT

1 PC 5,800.00

8 WATER DISPENSER HOT AND COLO 1 UNIT 9,000.00
9 WORKING CLOTHES PANTS, TACTICAL 7 PC 38,000.00

GRAND TOTAL
larms- ------- ------------------------------------------------------ -

116,599.99

' IS” to be SiJPP,ied bythe winning bidder should be brand new.
' for/iSm*1'7 and 9 8hal1 be at least three (3) months while item 8 shaft

DO at least one (1) year.
■ provide specificatlona or brochuma.
- Refer to the attached minimum specifications for the Item f1 paoa)

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP lia.gflfl ftfl

2. Delivery Period
thM SMi.iMJaB-UPon receipt o, m,

3. DeUveiy Point
!tt,m.,hal1. b# ‘Wivw«i «• NPC-OLWAT. chepp c 
Liwihan. Lanup^i, lli'lUjL

AFC-LOG* 0D4JUII 
Rev. No. 0 
PagelofS

J. Brov. Baaonn SItana.



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS FOR HO-CWA24-006

DESCraPTION I QUANTITY I U/M
Account 077- Materials and equipment
BOOTS
- Rubber
- Black
- non-slip, breathable and breathable
- Medium cut
- PVC. polyester lining
- High quality
- Different sizes <to be given by CLWAT)

14 PAIRS

MONOBLOCK CHAIR
- White 1
- With backrest, without armrest
- High quality 
-Sturdy
■ dimensins: width 370mm. length 355mm, Gross weight 2.28 kg

10 PC

GENERAL OFFICE CHAIR
- Midbsck chair with fixed armrest, adjustable height and backrest 
• Maximum weight capacity is 100kg
- 360 degree swivel function
- Ergonomic and dynamic which will provide comport and durability
- Resolution; 0.01mm

6 PC

- External 2TB HOD, USB 3.0 connectivity
- With password protection system
- Free rescue data recovery
- Compatible for windows and MAC devices

3 PC

SWISS KNIFE
-12 in 1 key function 
• Stainless

2 PC

MOUSE OPTICAL
- Wired, USB port Connection, Uack
- at least 1 year warranty
- 150 cm cable length

122 PCS

FOLDING TABLE
-White
- 8ft, 2 folds
- Weather resistant, sturdy, stackable desktop, high quality
- dimension: 182 x 76 x 74 cm |

1
75
2

PC
SACK
ROLL

WATER DISPENSER
- Hot and cold function, top load
- Hot and cold function
- non-spill water container support
- Durable, with cabinet
- floor standing. Double safety, child safety loci c

1 PC

PANTS
• Lightweight, oonvertible into short, hand and
- Water repellent
- Durable, braethable. quick dry
- Machine washable
■ High Quality. Branded

sack pockets
7 PC



TERMS Of REFERENCE (c/oNCA) 
Sbcpppto* S2.1b / PRNO. BOCWAZ*^

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner 
of submission as prescrft>ed in the RFQ.

5. Lets Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be 
accepted by NPC.

6. BM Prices
The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form shall be fixed during the Bidder’s 
performmce of the Connect and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account 
A Bid submitted write an aciustable price quotation shall be treated as non-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Valldfty shall not be less than One Hundred Tvrenty (120) calendar days from date of 
bid submission.

a. Eligibility Criteria

a. Bids shall be checked using the PASS / FAIL Criteria for Legal, Technical and 
Financial components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED, the same shail be ranked and corrected 
for computational errors to identify the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCB shail be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications 
including arithmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to conrq^ with the 
requirements of the tender shall be considered non-comptying.

10. Post-qualification

Submittod documents of tee LCB shall be subjected to post qualification evaluation.
• Ordinal Mayor’s/ Business Permit and PhilGEPS membership certificate 

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Stegle /Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Bid (S/LCRB).

11. ToU Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of aH taxes and other related expenses / 
charges.

12. Notice to Supplier
a. The supplier shalJ pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) 

from NPC within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.
Faaure to aecure the PO/NTP by the supplier within the said ptetod will me^ 
cancellation of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law.

b.

13. POEffectivt^

The PO Shal take effect immediately upon receipt of the PO / NTP by the supplier sent 
through fax as evidenced by the fax transmistion receipt and as confirmed by tee supplier's 
representative.

AFO-LOO-004JWJ1 
Rev. No. 0 
PageZofS



/
TERMS OF REFERENCE (Wo NCA) 
SbCf^ S2.1b/PR NO. HCiCWAM^ 
PiCe3of5

14. Ttfmt of Poyimnt

bo thhty (30) calondar days aftar Rubmlaaion of complotaTamu of Paymant than 
oi^^portino docwTNmta.

is.vrammty

Warranty to dapandam upon tha nature/type of tho Rem which to indudad In offer {}.a. 
fi/tomitocturar'e Warranty), untoss spaefftod In the scope of works.

16. UquMated Damagaa

Where the suppitor refuses or toils to satistoctorily complete the work within tha speciftod 
contract time, plus any time of extension duly granted and is harrtty in detoutt under the 
contract the supplier shell pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an 
amount equte to at toast one tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of foe cod of the 
undekwed/unperformed portion of foe items/works for every day of detoy. Once the 
cumutoHve anxHjnt of Squidated damages reaches ten percent (11^) of foe amount of the 
corfoad, the procuring entity may rescind or terminate the contract, without fxt^ufooe to 
other courses of action and remedies open to R (Section 68 of the Revised IRR of RA

17. LtabiOty of the Supplier

tf alter receipt of foe Purchase Order, the suppHer toito to deliver foe goods, appropriate 
sencSons wB be imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9164 and its Revtoed

18. Otodoeura of Relations

The bidder shall comply with foe provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR 
re: dtoctosure of retations.

19. Adnrfntetrattv* Sancdona
Bidder shall ftswtoe be imposed foe rules as stated in section 69 (Imposition of 
admMstrBdve penalties) should there be Infractions committed.

tha to •CC6P* w teinct any bid. to annul foe bidding process, mf to 
rtyect aR teds at any time prior to the contract award, without th^-efay incwrirm wiy ttobHty 
to the dtocted bidder/s.

- toaoitoine ipMM M JntontoMtoV M htoto •

AFQ-LOO-004jM)| 
Rev. No. 0



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/oNCA) 
Shopping 52.1b/ PR NO. HOCWA24-006 
Page 4 of5

To: The BAG Chairman:

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SHOPPING 52.1 b)

I have read and examined the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition (PR) No/s. 
HO-CWA24-006. I agree vi/ith the conditions of the TOR and offer the following supplies with 
specific description:

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE BRAND NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(Php)
TOTAL PRICE 

(Php)

1 BOOTS, RUBBER 14
PAIR

I

2 CHAIR MONOBLOCK, WHITE
WITH BACKREST WITHOUT 
ARMREST

10 PC

3 GENERAL OFFICE CHAIR
MIDBACK CHAIR WITH FIXED 
ARMRESTS, POLYPROPYLENE 
SHELL BACK COVER,
ADJUSTABLE BACKRESTS, 
ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT-
HYDRAULIC LIFT, 5 LEG

6 PC

4 HARD DRIVE EXTERNAL
PORTABLE EXTERNAL HARD 
DRIVE 2TB USB 3.0 and USB 2.0 
AUTOMATION CONTINUOUS
BACKUP PASSWORD
PROTECTION SYSTEM HIGH 
CAPACITY

3 PC

5 KNIFE, SWISS STAINLESS WITH 
COMPLETE ACCESSORIES

2 PC

■

1

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Pace 4 of 5



TERMS OF REFERENCE (do NCA) 
Shopping 52.1 b / PR NO. HO-CWA24-006 
Page 5 of5

iTEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM / S TO BE 
SUPPLIED

(INCLUDE BRAND NAME)
QTY UNIT PRICE 

(Php)
TOTAL PRICE 

(Php)

6 MOUSE OPTICAL, USB
CONNECTION TYPE

2 PC

7 TABLE FOLDING COLOR:
WHITE; 6 FT. COMMERCIAL 
GRADE FOLDING TABLE, 
STACKABLE DESKTOP,
STURDY, FOLDING FRAME, 
LIGHTWEIGHT

1 PC

1

1

8 WATER DISPENSER HOT AND
COLD

1 UNIT
1

1

9 WORKING CLOTHES PANTS,
TACTICAL

7 PC

TOTAL BID PRICE
1
1!

Name and Signature of Authorized Representative 
Date
Company Name 
Contact Detaiis_ 
E-mail address

Note: The bidder may use this form or its own company ietter head foiiowing this format duty 
signed by the authorized representative when making the offer.

AFG-LOG- 004.A01 
Rev. No. 0 
Pase 5 of 5


